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1 L.D. 711 

2 (Filing No. H-451 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 506, L. D. 711, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Provide a Clothing and Energy As-
9 sistance Allowance for Needy Children." 

10 Amend the bill by striking out the title and in-
11 serting in its place the following: 

12 'AN ACT to Provide a Clothing Allowance for Needy 
13 School Age Children. ' 

14 Further amend the bill by striking out everything 
15 after the enacting clause and inserting in its place 
16 the following: 

17 'Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are 
18 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
19 purposes of this Act. 

20 1985-86 

21 HUMAN SERVICES, 
22 DEPARTMENT OF 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Aid to Families with 
Dependent Children 
All Other 

Provides funds for a 
one-month, nonrecur­
ring clothing allow­
ance in the amount of 
$60 for each school 
age child eligible 
for assistance under 
this program on Sep­
tember 1, 1985. The 
standard of need 
shall be increased by 

$411,048 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 506, L.O. 711 

1 an amount necessary 
2 to provide the allow-
3 ance in the fall of 
4 1985. 

5 Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are al-
6 located from the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry 
7 out the purposes of this Act. 

8 1985-86 

9 HUMAN SERVICES, 
10 DEPARMENT OF 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Aid to Families with 
Dependent Children 

All Other 
Provides funds for 
one-month, nonrecur­
ring clothing allow­
ance in the amount of 
$60 for each school 
age child eligible 
for assistance under 
this program on Sep­
tember 1, 1985. The 
standard of need 
shall be increased by 
an amount necessary 
to provide the allow­
ance in the fall of 
1985. I 

29 STATEMENT OF FACT 

$908,952 

30 This amendment provides funds for a clothing al-
31 lowance for Aid to Families with Dependent Children 
32 families and eliminates the provision for an energy 
33 assistance allowance for these families. It requires 
34 a single, nonrecurring lump sum payment in the amount 

2-



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/*" to H.P. 506, L.D. 711 

1 of $60 per school age child to be made in the fall of 
2 1985 for the purpose of allowing Aid to Families with 
3 Dependent Children families to purchase school cloth-
4 ing for their school age children. The amendment also 
5 reflects revised appropriation and allocation sec-
6 tions based on 22,000 eligible school age children. 

7 3852052385 

Reported by the Majority of the committee on Appropriations 
and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk 
of the House 

6/18/85 (Filing No. H-45l) 

3-




