MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 711
2	(Filing No. H-451)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " To H.P. 506, L.D. 711, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide a Clothing and Energy Assistance Allowance for Needy Children."
10 11	Amend the bill by striking out the title and inserting in its place the following:
12 13	'AN ACT to Provide a Clothing Allowance for Needy School Age Children.'
14 15 16	Further amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:
17 18 19	'Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
20	1985-86
21 22	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	Aid to Families with Dependent Children All Other \$411,048 Provides funds for a one-month, nonrecur- ring clothing allow- ance in the amount of \$60 for each school age child eligible for assistance under this program on Sep- tember 1, 1985. The
35 36	standard of need shall be increased by

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 506, L.D. 711

```
1
               an amount necessary
 2
               to provide the allow-
 3
               ance in the fall of
 4
               1985.
 5
          Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are
 6
      located from the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry
 7
      out the purposes of this Act.
 8
                                                      1985-86
 9
      HUMAN SERVICES,
      DEPARMENT OF
10
11
         Aid to Families with
12
         Dependent Children
13
          All Other
                                                     $908,952
14
               Provides funds
                                  for
15
               one-month, nonrecur-
16
               ring clothing allow-
17
               ance in the amount of
18
               $60 for each school
               age child eligible
19
               for assistance under
this program on Sep-
20
21
               tember 1, 1985. The
22
23
               standard
                          of
24
               shall be increased by
25
               an amount necessary
26
               to provide the allow-
27
               ance in the fall of 1985.'
28
29
                         STATEMENT OF FACT
30
          This amendment provides funds for a clothing al-
      lowance for Aid to Families with Dependent Children
31
32
      families and eliminates the provision for an energy
33
      assistance allowance for these families. It requires
34
      a single, nonrecurring lump sum payment in the amount
```

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "↑ to H.P. 506, L.D. 711

of \$60 per school age child to be made in the fall of 1985 for the purpose of allowing Aid to Families with Dependent Children families to purchase school clothing for their school age children. The amendment also reflects revised appropriation and allocation sections based on 22,000 eligible school age children.

7 3852052385

Reported by the Majority of the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

6/18/85 (Filing No. H-451)